# 2258799

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Finco, LLC		I01/04/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anchor Hocking, LLC	
Street Address:	519 Pierce Avenue	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43130	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258799	BRODY
Registration Number:	1668558	EUROPA
Registration Number:	1576402	GRID-LOK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: joshua.lorentz@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Lorentz
Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th St.

Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39582-32

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua A. Lorentz

TRADEMARK

900151244 REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0541

Signature:	/Joshua A. Lorentz/
Date:	01/05/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=AN-FIN Release#page1.tif source=AN-FIN Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0542

# RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment for Security dated as of February 5, 2009, ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") assigned and granted to ANCHOR FINCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") a security interest in and mortgage on the trademark registrations described in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignment for Security was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2009, at Real 3937, Frame 0140, of the Trademark Assignment records;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and mortgage on the trademark registrations described in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements of the parties under a loan modification and security agreement of even date herewith, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and mortgage on the trademark registrations described in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto.

ANCHOR FINCO, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Its: Secreta

Date: 1 4 10

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
BRODY	2258799
EUROPA	1668558
GRID-LOK	1576402

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

**RECORDED: 01/05/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0544